

Dear Friend,

We are excited to share that we are kicking off the **Setting the Table for Cumberland Giving Campaign** to raise funds for the **Cumberland Community Cafe - A Place of Plenty.** With a downtown space secured at 121/127 N. Centre Street, we now invite the community to help support our next steps to create a beautiful, functional, and successful cafe.

The Community Cafe is a pay-as-you-can cafe that welcomes all people to be nourished in body and soul, regardless of their ability to pay. Our vision is a community where everyone has access to nourishing food and is treated with dignity and respect.

The Cafe is a Human Resources Development Commission (HRDC) program in partnership with the Western Maryland Food Council and Allegany County Choose Civility. Additionally, as a network partner in *One World, Everybody Eats*, the Cumberland Community Cafe will be the **first of its kind in the state of Maryland.** The need in our community is great. In Allegany County, the food insecurity rate is nearly 17%, 55% higher than the national average, and the child food insecurity rate is even greater.

Our Cafe will offer a place where all people can get fresh, locally-sourced, healthy meals, and payment for that meal will not be a barrier. The cafe will provide job and volunteer opportunities, serve as a gathering and networking space, and honor our values of respect, nourishment, and dignity.

We hope you will join us in our work by considering a gift to bring our vision to fruition and serve the citizens of Cumberland for years to come.

Warmest regards,

Martha Macgill

Chair of the Advisory Board

Marsha Spain Bell

Vice Chair of the Advisory Board

Marshed Bell



## Campaign Gift Chart

Up to \$499 \$500-\$999 \$1,000-\$2,499 \$2,500-\$4,999 \$5,000-\$9,999 \$10,000-\$14,999 \$15,000+ FRIEND
PARTNER
SUSTAINER
HERO
CHAMPION
PROVIDER
BENEFACTOR



## CAMPAIGN FOR CUMBERLAND COMMUNITY CAFÉ – A PLACE OF PLENTY

NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
PHONE:	EMAI	EMAIL:	
PLEDGE AMOUNT: \$	(P	Pledge forms are due no later tha	n November 1, 2023).
I WILL PAY MY PLEDGE: (All pled	ges should be paid in f	ull by July 1, 2024).	
ONE PAYMENTWEEK I would like to give anonymously		QUARTERLY	
I PREFER TO PAY MY PLEDGE BY:			
CHECK (Make checks payab Presbyterian Church, 11 Wa DEBIT/CREDIT CARD		nunity Café Campaign in the men berland, MD 21502).	no line. Mail checks to First
Name on Card:			
Card Number :			
Expiration Date:	Security Nu	mber:	
Signature:			
Date:			
Community Café Pledge Commi			
Pledge Amount: \$	Frequency of Paymen	nts:	
line.		ks payable to HRDC with Commur	, , ,

Cumberland Community Café – c/o First Presbyterian Church, 11 Washington Street, Cumberland, MD 21502 www.communitycafecumberland.com